
6. 3 . 91 Official Journal of the European Communities No L 59/23

CORRIGENDA

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EEC) No 2200/87 of 8 July 1987 laying down
general rules for the mobilization in the Community of products to be supplied as

Community food aid

(Official Journal of the European Communities No L 204 of 25 July 1987)

On page 11 , in the third indent of point 2 (b) of Article 22 :
for : '0,001 % of the total value of the tender for each day's delay',
read : '0,1 % of the total value of the tender for each day's delay'.

Corrigendum to Council Directive 89/654/EEC of 30 November 1989 concerning the
minimum safety and health requirements for the workplace (first individual Directive

within the meaning of Article 16 ( 1) of Directive 89/391/EEC)

(Official Journal of the European Communities No L 393 of 30 December 1989)

On page 2, in the third line of Article 1 (3) :
for : 'restrictive',
read : 'stringent'.

Corrigendum to Council Directive 89/655/EEC of 30 November 1989 concerning the
minimum safety and health requirements for the use of work equipment by workers at
work (second individual Directive within the meaning of Article 16 (89/391 /EEC)

(Official Journal of the European Communities No L 393 of 30 December 1989)

On page 13 :

— in the eighth line of the sixth recital :
for : 'restrictive',
read : 'stringent' ;

— in the third line of Article 1 (2) :
for : 'restrictive',
read : 'stringent'.


